Frueto Mr Shulam mohd Govt. Contractor Saughar

G. R. P. W. D. Nos. 7988 of 6.4-35

G. R. P. W. D. Nos. 7988 of 6.4-35

G. R. P. W. D. Nos. 7988 of 6.4-35

G. R. P. W. D. Nos. 7988 of 6.4-35

FORM B-1 Repair of 1No. Culver

B-1 Opput. No. 383-P/37 of 9-11-37

P. W. D. No. 8-173 2-W of 2003

G. R. P. W. D. Nos. 7938 of 6-4-35 56-1 of 8-6-36, 1959-W of 27-9-37, G.C.M.P. and M. Deptt. No. 383-P/37 of 9-11-37 (P. W. D.) No. S-173, 2-W of 22-2-30, G. Rs (P. W. D.) No. 1038-1 of 22-2-37 12-10-34 and 2-5-44 6-8-W of 22-2-39 12-10-94, and 2-5-44, o5-37 28-3-49, 5-47-W 2 of 12-12-50.

PAKISTAN

SPECIAL

ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

ivisim Jaughas No: 155

Highway Provincial CIRCLE mir pur Ichas High way Provincial DIVISION Saughar

Percentage Rate Tender and Contract for works

Jusuel by E.E. P. HIWRY borle Order General Rules and Directions for the Guidance of Contractors

All work proposed to be executed by contract shall be notified in a form of invitation to tender posted on a board hung up in the office of the Executive Engineer and signed by the Executive Engineer.

This form will state the work to be carried out, as well as the date for submitting and opening tenders, and the time allowed for darrying out the work; also the amount of earnest money to be deposited with the tender, and the amount of the security disposit to be deposited by the successful tenderers MININAGONIO

and the percentage, if any. PAKISTAN oper a refund of quarry fe franted. Copies of the ates schedule rates and a work shall be signed by cation, and shall also be the Executive Engineer du

2. In the event of signed separately by each any pantner, it shall be sig attorney authorizing him

3. Receipts for pays by a firm, shall also be sit tors are described in their be signed in the name of persons having authority to give electron receives for

PAKISTAN PAKISTAN SPECIAL SPECIAL SPECIAL

4. Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed force, stating at what percentage above or below the rates apportied in Schedule memorandum showing items of work to be carried out; he is willing to under take the work. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the schedualed rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alteration in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender or in the time allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be flable to rejection. No princed form of tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if contractors wish to tender for two or more works they shall submit a separate tender for each. Tenders shall have the name and number of the k to which they refer written outside the envelope.

- The Executive Engineer or his duly authorised Assistant shall open tenders in the presence of contractors who have submitted tenders or their representatives who may be present at the time, and he will enter the amounts of the several tenders in a comparative statement in a suitable form. In the Identification, sign copies of the specifications and other docoments mentioned in Rule 1. In the event of a tender being rejected the Divisional Officer shall authorize the Treasury Officer concerned to refund the amount of the earnest money for deposited to the contractor making the tender, on his giving a receipt for the returnof the money.
- 6. The Officer component to dispose of the tenders shall know right of rejecting all or any of the tenders.

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Nam	ame of procuring Agency:- Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division Sanghar							
2	Tenc	Tender Reference No: NIT No: TC/G-55/3483 dated 26.12.2011							
3	Tend	ler Description/Name of v	vork/item :-	M&R to Sanghar Tando Mitha road mile 29/6 (Repair of Culvert 1 No)/fixing of pipes.					
4	Method of Procurement Open competitive bidding (National)								
5	Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA authority/website (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers with dated).								
6	Tota	Total Bid Documents sold 03							
7	Tota	l Bids Received	03						
8	Tech	nical Bid Opening Dated	(if applicable)	NA NA		(Provide det	ails in separate for	m)	
9	No.	of Bid technically qualifie	ed (if applicable)	NA					
10	Bid(s) Rejected:		NIL					
11	1 Financial Bid Opening Date 19.01.2012								
12		Bid Evaluation Report.							
	S.	Name of Firm	or Bidder	Cost Offered	Ranking in	Comparion	Reasons for	Remarks	
	No			by the		vith estimate	acceptance/		
				Bidder	Cost	Cost	rejection		
	1	2		3	4	5	6	7	
	1.A	Mr. Ghulam Muhan	nmad	0.111416	1. Lowest	//235> 19.00% Above	qualified asper evaluation report		
	2.B	Mr. Ali Asghar		0.113055	2. lowest	//2352 20.75% Above	Disqualified asper evaluation report		
	3.C	Mr. Shakir Ahmed		0.113907	3. lowest	//235> 21.66% Above	Disqualified asper evaluation report		
	4.D								

Phis issuance with the approval of the members of the procurement committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNT OFFICER FROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR

ASSISTANT ENGIENER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS SUB-DIVISON PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR SANGHAR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	THE STATE OF CANADATION / DEPART	Provincial Highways Division Sanghar			
1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Provincial			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	M&R Sanghar Tando Mitha road mile 29/6 (Rep: Cul: 1 No) .			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	03 Nos			
4)	TENDER NUMBER	Maintenance/Repair			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT				
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	0.10 (M)			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)				
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)			
	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	19.01.2012 @ about 1.00 PM			
11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos (Attach list of buyers)					
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos			
13)) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos 05 Nos				
) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)				
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER Mr. Ghulam Muhammad					
10)					
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	0.111416 Million			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN I	EVALUATION REPORT			
	(i.e. 1^{st} , 2^{nd} , 3^{rd} EVALUATION BID).	1st Mr. Ghulam Muhammad			
		2nd Mr. Ali Asghar			
		3rd Mr. Shakir Ahmed			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	URE			
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTI	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.			

`			CT & & P. HIWAY IVISION SANGHAR.
	19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT E.K. 1. H Way VISION - ANSHME.
	20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	Yes V No No
	21)	ADVERTISEMENT:	
		i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes No
		ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes No V
	22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local Int.
	23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes X No
	24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes / No
	25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	Y WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A NG? Yes No
	26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS? Yes V No
	27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	ALUATED Yes V No
	28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNI COMPLIANT?	CALLY Yes V No
	29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes V No
	30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO B CONTRACT?	BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
		(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
(11 yes, result thereof)	
	No No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN T	THE TENDED NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	
	Yes
	No 🗸
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes
	No V
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) 	Yes
(11 yes, give dedited reasons.)	105
	No No
25) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE BROWNING TOWARD	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TO BLACK LISTED?	THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	r, if ABROAD:
(If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No 🗸
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOB	ILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes No 🗸
	103 140 4
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes
(it jus, give blief bescription)	
MA ():	No 🗸
39) Date of 1, and of Contract: 03 02 012	
Signature & Official Staine of	
W SARGHAR	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR

No: TC/G-55/ ISS of/2012 Sanghar, Dated 03 /02 /2012

To,

Mr. Ghulam Muhammad Govt. Contractor, Sanghar

SUBJECT:-

M&R TO SANGHAR TANDO MITHA KHAN ROAD MILE 29/6 (REPAIR OF CULVERT 1 NO)/FIXING OF PIPES

REF'NCE:-

Your B-I Tender dated: 19.01.2012

Your Lowest Offer quoted as under:-

CULVERT (1 NO)

Rs: 19.00% above (Rs: Nineteen Point zero Percent above) except various diff: costs. Amounting to Rs: 111416/-

Total: Rs: 0.111416/-=(Rupees One hundred Eleven thousand four hundred sixteen) only.

The rates offered by you as cited as above in the Schedule-B has been approved & accepted.

You are therefore, directed to please start the work within 7 days of the receipt of this work order and complete within 01 Months from the date of start. The execution of work shall be according to the schedule of progress as available under clause-2 of the agreement.

You should attend Divisional Office within 7 (Seven) days to sign tender documents so that your tender may be sanctioned on B-I Form.

You should also nominate your agent at site to whom instructions be issued and submit copy of his National Identity Card.

If you are a body, corporate or a partnership, you should submit necessary power of attorney in favour of some one who is to receive Cheques/materials.

It is also believed that you have gone into the details of the estimate and other relevant record before tendering for the work.

No expenditure to be incurred beyond the original administrative approval and funds.

No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made premium quoted by you covers the cost of carriage of materials involved.

All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by you at your own cost from approved sources/quarries.

Income tax shall be deducted from the bills on the value of work done and paid as per latest order of competent authority in this regard.

You will arrange bitumen from the National Refinery Karachi only and payment on account of bituminous item/work done shall be made on production of such certificate by you form the National Refinery Karachi. Copy of schedule 'A' & 'B' are enclosed.

D.A/As above

(ENGR: GOBIND) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR

Copy forwarded with compliments to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.

Copy along with a copy of schedule 'A' & 'B' forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub-Division Sanghar. The actual date of start of the work may please be reported in due course of time.

He should please record the existing cross sections before the work started by the contractor.

Copy Bill Clerk for office record.

D.A/As above

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR

SCHEDULE-B

NAME OF WORK:- Providing & fixing of RCC Pipe along Sanghar Tando Mitha Khan road mile 29/6 (Culvert).

S	No Item of work Measurement Quantity Rate	Unit	Amount				
1.							
	360 Cft @ RS: 290/40 P 0% Cft	RS: 1	045/-				
2.	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c dig belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remaining lead upto 100 and lift upto 5' (ordinary soil).						
	3712 Cft @ RS: 1113/20 P % Cft	RS: 41	32/-				
3.	Filling stone metal with mixing 30% pit canal sand in foundation of RCC pipes.						
	958 Cft @ RS: 4214/95 P.% Cft	RS: 40	379/-				
4.	Providing and fixing of RCC pipes 24' dia						
	40 Rft @ RS: 665/67 P Rft	RS: 26	627/-				
5.	5. Filling sand in trench of RCC pipe culvert.						
	2940 Cft @ RS: 729/40 P. % Cft	RS: 21	444/-				
	Total:-	RS: 93	627/-				

Note:- Any variation in the description of item quantities rates if any as per sanction estimate will accepted.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
SANGHAR

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Nar	Jame of procuring Agency:- Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division Sanghar							
2	Ten	Tender Reference No: NIT No: TC/G-55/3483 dated 26.12.2011							
3 Tender Description/Name of work/item :- M&R to Sanghar Tando Mitha road mile (Repair of Culvert 1 No)/fixing of pipes.					29/6				
4	Method of Procurement Open competitive bidding (National)								
5 Tender Published Hoisted on SPPRA authority/website (Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers with date					vith dated).				
6	Tota	al Bid Documents sold	03						
7	Tota	l Bids Received	03						
8	Tech	nnical Bid Opening Dated	(if applicable)	· NA		(Provide det	ails in separate for	m)	
9	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable)			NA					
10	Bid(s) Rejected:		NIL				-	
11	Fina	ncial Bid Opening Date	19.01.2012						
12 Bid Evaluation Report.									
	S. No	Name of Firm	or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder		Comparion vith estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/	Remarks	
	1	2		3	4	5	6	7	
	1.A	Mr. Ghulam Muham	mad	0.111416	1. Lowest	//235> 19.00% Above	qualified asper evaluation report	,	
	2.B	Mr. Ali Asghar		0.113055	2. lowest	//235> 20.75% Above	Disqualified asper evaluation report		
	3.C	3.C Mr. Shakir Ahmed		0.113907	3. lowest	//235> 21.66% Above	Disqualified asper evaluation report		
	4.D			×					
L		This issuance with the	e approval of the me	ambana af tha					

al of the members of the procurement committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNT OFFICER FROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR

ASSISTANT ENGIENER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS SUB-DIVISON
SANGAHR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SANGHAR